



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

129 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2218 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9350 OF 2025
IN FA/2218/2025

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
FARUKHA AMERKHA PATHAN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 02.09.2025

PER COURT :

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call Record and Proceedings.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.11.2025.
2. There shall ad-interim stay to the execution and

implementation of the impugned award passed by the Tribunal, subject to deposit of compensation awarded by the Tribunal with accrued interest in this Court within a period of 10 weeks from today.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/