



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2218 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9350 OF 2025

Icici Lombard General Insurance Co Ltd
VERSUS
Farukha Amerkha Pathan And Others

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PER COURT :-

Await record and proceedings. Stand over to 27.01.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/