



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2026  
IN FA/2218/2025**

Farukkha Ajmerkha Pathan

VERSUS

Icici Lombard General Insurance Co Ltd

...

Mr. Shaikh Kayyum Najir, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent no.1

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9350 OF 2025  
IN FA/2218/2025**

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

**FIRST APPEAL**

1. Call Record and Proceedings.
2. Stand over to 28.01.2026.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9350 OF 2025**

1. This is an application for granting stay to the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and award.
2. Perused the application. Heard learned Advocates for both the sides.
3. Learned Advocate for the appellant submitted that the entire award amount as per the impugned judgment and award is deposited in this Court. He lastly prayed to allow the application.

4. Considering the above submission, Civil Application deserves to be allowed and is allowed in terms of prayer clause 'B'.
5. Civil Application stands disposed of.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

*Rushikesh/2025*