



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2218 OF 2025**

Icici Lombard General Insurance Co Ltd  
VERSUS  
Farukha Amerkha Pathan And Others

...

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. Kayyum N. Shaikh And Mr. F. R. Shiakh, Advocate for  
respondent Nos.1 and 3  
Mr. Abid R. Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.3

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2026  
IN FA/2218/2025**

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 11.03.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

- . Record and Proceedings are awaited.
2. Issue letter to the concerned Court for sending the Record and Proceedings at the earliest.
3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**