



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2218 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2026
IN FA/2218/2025

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
FARUKHA AMERKHA PATHAN AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Kayyum Najir Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Await R and P
2. Stand over to 16th July, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp